

January 2021

Dear Parents and Pennrose Employees,

The Pennrose Foundation believes that all children can benefit from a summer camp experience, especially those who may otherwise be unable to attend due to financial constraints or family situations.

The Summer Camp Scholarship program was begun to give deserving children a camp experience that might otherwise be out of reach. The Pennrose Foundation Summer Camp Scholarship program combats this summer learning loss by providing camp tuition assistance to families.

The Pennrose Foundation was founded in 2018 with a mission to improve the lives of the disadvantaged people and communities served by Pennrose. 2021 will be the Foundation's third year of offering summer camp scholarships to qualified residents. We hope to expand on the quantity and value of scholarships awarded in future years.

Please contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

President

Pennrose Foundation

2021 Summer Camp Scholarship Application

Parents/Caregivers that reside at a Pennrose affordable property are encouraged to apply for **up** to \$300 per child for a Summer Camp Scholarship from the Pennrose Foundation.

Eligibility

Applicant camper(s) must reside at an affordable site that is managed by Pennrose (camper must be named on all applicable lease documents).

Applicants are eligible for the Summer Camp Scholarship once every two (2) years.

Summer Camp Guidelines: The camp must have a camp license. Exceptions: Camps operated by a university, school district, or city/township parks and recreation program are not required to have a camp license.

Application Procedure

- I. Find a camp for your child to attend (Pennrose Foundation does not maintain a list of summer camps).
- II. Complete the attached Summer Camp Scholarship Application. Scan and email the Summer Camp Application by April 1, 2021, to info@PennroseFoundation.org, or mail to:

Carrie Holak Pennrose Foundation Camp Scholarship 1301 North 31st St. Philadelphia, PA 19121

- III. The selection committee will meet during the month of April. All applicants will be notified by May 1, 2021.
- IV. Once you receive confirmation of a Pennrose Foundation Summer Camp Scholarship, register your child with the camp. The Camp must then fill out the attached **Attendance Confirmation** form, which must be returned to the Pennrose Foundation at the above address or email. Pennrose will then pay the camp directly.

Scholarship Award Notification

Scholarships from Pennrose Foundation are not guaranteed until the camp and the child's parent/caregiver receive an approval letter from the Pennrose Foundation confirming the camp scholarship. Upon receipt of the **Attendance** Confirmation form, the scholarship check from Pennrose Foundation will be issued directly to the camp. If there is any remaining camp tuition balance, the parent/caregiver is responsible for paying that amount directly to the camp. The Pennrose Foundation will **not** reimburse parent/caregiver for a payment already made to a camp, including any deposit.

2021 Camp Scholarship Application

Application Deadline is April 1, 2021



PERSONAL INFORMATION

Parent/Guardian Name				
	(Last Name, First Name ar	nd Middle Initial)		
Apartment Complex				
Street or P.O. Box				
City / State / Zip				
Date of Birth	Social Security (Last 4 #s)		Male	Female
Telephone	Email Address			
	Head of Househol	d		
		(Last Name, First Name)		
Child's Name	Age	Relationship to Resident _		
Camp Attending		Cost		
Child's Name	Age	Relationship to Resident		
Camp Attending		cost		
Child's Name	Age	Relationship to Resident _		
Camp Attending		Cost		
	Total Camp S	cholarshin Being Requested		

Email the Summer Camp Application by April 1, 2021, to info@PennroseFoundation.org or mail to:

Carrie Holak
Pennrose Foundation Camp Scholarship
1301 North 31st St.
Philadelphia, PA 19121

PARENT/GUARDIAN STATEMENT

I have read the instruction sheet and this application form and wish to apply for a Pennrose Foundation Camp Scholarship. I agree to comply with all procedures outlined in the application information.

PERMISSION TO PUBLICIZE NAME AND PHOTOGRAPH

If I am awarded a scholarship, I give my permission to use my name and/or photograph in publicity, social media, and media release related to the Pennrose Foundation.

PRIVACY POLICY	
I further agree that, if I am selected as a scholarship recipient, are in connection with this application may be used by the Foundati	, ,
Parent/Guardian's Signature	Date

Attendance Confirmation





** Please make sure this form is completed for each camper upon receipt of approval confirmation. **

CAMPER REGISTRATION INFORMATION

		will be attend	ling	
Camper's Name			Camp Name	
from	through	. The c	cost for his/her attend	ance is \$
Date	_	Date		Amount
The family has paid \$	<u>;</u>	toward that c	ost and the amount du	ue is \$
	Amount			Amount
CAMP INFORM	MATION			
Camp Name				
Camp Address				
City, State, Zip				
Camp License Numbe	er			
Contact Name		_		
Contact Phone				
letter from Pennrose	Foundation. The sible for any re	ne letter will indica	te the amount of the s	arent/caregiver receives an approscholarship. The parent/caregiver of the issued directly to the camp to
I certify that the above	ve information i	s true to the best o	of my knowledge.	
			Date	
Signature of Camp Directo	or/Registrar [REQU	IRED]		
Email the Attend	ance Confirmat	ion to info@Pennr	oseFoundation.org or	mail to:

Pennrose Foundation Camp Scholarship, c/o Carrie Holak 1301 North 31st St. Philadelphia, PA 19121

PENNROSE FOUNDATION
2021 Camp Scholarship Application Form and Information